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GREATER BOSTON COUNCIL 3 BOY SCOUTS

CONFIDENTIAL REPORT - PATRICK GAGNON

%%

At 10:10 A.M. on Thursday, September 22, 1983, I delivered Council Pre¥ident
Bill Melville's refusal of registration letter to Patrick Gagnon. TH¥%tGbk
place at Patrick's place of employment, (a private "special needs" child¥en's
busing service) on Warren Street, Roxbury, after I had been unablguto¥contact
Gagnon by phone (he had none) or at his residence (he recently has moved from
Beacon Street - no forwarding address available.) I was accompanigd *by Michael
Silva, Challenge District Executive, who introduced me to Pat¥icks.Gagnon &hd then
remained silent throughout our five minute conversation. sy, « £ ¥

2

N

Upon being introduced, I presented President Melville's letter to Pathick, which
he read rapidly. He looked puzzled and quickly asked "What's this #1] about?"

i

I informed him that registration with the Boy Scoutgg: m Wasda privilege,
not a right, and that his application for registrat T Was being denied, based
on his alleged involvement in two separate incidents, Ghe in F;

several years ago, the other more recently in SoutHiBoston. 4

Patrick denied any wrongdoing in Fairfield, Con#iz"iHe claiied that although he

was in the Marines and moved around the Country:séveral.fimes, that he had never
lived in Fairfield, Conn. Being unfamiliar with specificidetails of that occasion,
I directed his attention to the South Bostonimcidenty-stating that we had re-

ceived a complaint from the mother of ai¥drmer Scout ﬁg%m Troop 210.

%
¥

: bt
AR Bt
A .

REE TS

Gagnon, without using any names, immediatéTy stafedithat he knew who the woman
was and went into a controlled but #ngry, tiradeiagdinst her for about 3 minutes.
He claimed that she is an evil womap.who abyd®d &nd misuses her children. He
claimed (1) that she often goes out @ locksiher children up in the home; (2)
that she was trying to 'get her hands“on a trust fund that he had set up for the
boy. He mentioned also that thisimoney wi§%set aside because he was the troop's
Scout of the Year. He was veriyunclearsa¥=€o whether he or the troop had set up
this "trust fund" and for what ‘Prposes;f3) that he often sent small sums of
money ($5.00-$10.00) to the Sgput buffthat his mother had kept it; (4) that the
Scout's brother and sistey“jfereé oftgn.Cruel, 1ike the time they hid his Pack
when he was going camping ., R '

e ¥

At this time, Gagnopis, s@pervispricame by and told Gagnon that he had a job for
Pat "as soon as yotyse throughswith these gentlemen". I then told Gagnon that

he should cease all T#volvem&ht “in Scouting, both on the District and Troop levels.
He claimed that he was no longer active with the troop (two years). I stated that
although he wasn% registeréd with the troop, I knew that he had attended the
Spring (1983) Ch&¥lengeiStrict Camporee with Troop 210. He said that this was
true, but B& hasn't Been dctive since. ' ,

Gagnon gf%g@gﬂ tha%hhé%ﬁad done nothing wrong, had been active in Scouting for
over Zékﬁggrs, and: wished to remain so.

X

(Continued)
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-2 -
Confidential Report - Patrick Gagnon (Cont'd)
I suggested that if he felt wrongly accused, that he take the
the letter and request a hearing with the Council President.

would probably do that.

Michael and I then thanked him for his time and 1eft,

Throughout the entire episode, Gagnon kept calm and looked genu;ne% éurpr;sed {
He did ramble on, make accusat1ons, and not make a lot of senSé wﬁgn talklnﬁ'- ;
about the alleged incident in South Boston. ; "

2

H g,
$Y,
2 %
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s 33
My main concern,as of thie noment,is whethsr or not vo pull .my séx
X! >
b

out of all scouting activitias. T really an hesitant to Ao this,bq?&gs,?m

L xn R3S

son has his heart set en being abla tn work his way up t~ ar eagie sgout and

eventually some day to bs a scoutmaster aimself. I am told by His scovtmaster

%, X5
b

that he has what it takes to reach his goals in scouting.yﬁg:ﬁhéé de

X EVEX.
X B

RAX

44 Gagnen

£
PRI frral

te wait en the actions of the courcil concarning the mai%ﬁxgéf Pat

having access to the children........ i

AT
A

After consulting with 0y san abaut the

ilv. Gagnon, M bas decided that if nead He woul_j:_gd'drcss anyhbody ;

~n the situation that transpirad betwean @&&sﬁlf aﬁﬁ;pﬁi Gagnon. I hepe this
will not bs a necessity, buat if reed bsspls.

et
iy

: § .
rase cobadt me at my hom=, anytime
ARNER

HEESER

-
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LVUUNLIL

1981-Revision

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

No¢ 227 .

109712

: To our Transmittal of Registration and Subscriptions R , No.
REFER {1 v R eport No

Unit, Additional Enrollment, Council/District Roster REGISTRATlQﬁN §UBSCR!PTION

AND STATISTIC&L SERVlCE

“REY

] CREDIT NOTICE }NOTICE
REG‘STRA“DN Unit No., __8602 term “»;xmontths

3N 4,
cin. w
“km..

v

Correction made per your letter/telephone call E i

%%
we R ETeh
RELAL LR S, RF

No reply to our defective registration notice dated

0 1y Leaders {— prepaid) each recewed $m.i,9_ﬁkrequ.xred $ 0 |
{— . transfer) N ’f

Members(______ transfer)@$ ______ each x’?equsred $

O Members leaders listed on transmittal for 5 on épplication :

[0  Transfers must pay $.50 each, Expiration given

{1  Not on transmittal report

[0 Duplicate entry Fees ;ggé?w’d $_—____ required $

D.

]

O

O BOYS' LIFE

[0 Paidfor_______ subscriptions; listed

Term ________ __months

:M.x.o chx/

sub?ﬁé{e iptions received $______ required $

Incorrectfees: subscnpi%ma

Leader  $
Boys' Life $___
Scoutmg $____

Leader $ _..[L&Q_
Boys' Life $

Scouting ' $
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IDENTIFICATION QUESTIONNAIRE

RETURN PROMPTLY TO:
Registration and Subscription
Boy Scouts of America

(MARKED PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL}

SCOUTER__ PATRICK GAGNON

COUNCIL NO.

227

DATE, ‘& >

Fayi1/80 0
Was this man in the,Maﬁgne Corfig

i e,

«for 10 yrs?

Did he ever live in Fairfield Conn?
Was he in Scouts beﬁpre your, ouncil? Where?

A
ADDRESS 146 Be€con Street

Srotaitlots £
Spouse’s name

Children Names and ages

Education

Occupation

No. 28-806
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greater boston council
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
891 Centre Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02130

617-522-4000 May 25, 1983

Mr. Paul Ernst

Director, Registration Service
National Council, B.S.A.

1325 Walnut Hill Lane

Irving, Texas 75062-1296

Dear Paul, il sy,
L BB &

In response to your confidential inquiry of Patr1ck‘§g§§@n ]46%%§é%on St.,
Boston, Massachusetts: :

i

1. Patrick Gagnon was registered as Scoutmastﬁr i f Troom:?io South Boston

from Jan. 1974 thru Dec. 1981, When he; ﬁﬁg§1na1¥y§?é§ﬁstered as a mul-
t1p1e here, he c1a1med current reg1str¢§§oﬁ statQ§‘%n New York. He also
é&

Sy

;ﬁe. (See Yeteran app.)

as 37, and on one occasion, 1isted Juﬂe 19377 ﬁ&thS birth date. - He has
sparse (on top) sandy-blond haiFy bfue or grey eves, is about 5'6" tall

and weighs approximately }65 175 “Tbs. “name would 1nd1cate that he
may be of Irish decent. =

*c:.

i

3. Questions asked of three 1w§%VJdua1 at know Patrick, including the
Pastor of the church where’ heeserved“%g SM, failed to reveal whether he
had been in the Marine ﬁﬁggs, or Qgg Tived or served in Fairfield, Conn.
However, the enclosed gfiplicationifar 20-yr. Veteran Award indicates that
Patrick was reg1stered* & Scoutin g'pos1t1ons throughout the country in the

1960's and early 1970 'S, patterh not uncommon for an individual in the
military. 2 i bab

4. On the Veterangs axp11cat10n= “patrick claims to have been Scoutmaster of
Troop 161, Beé_“ "¢, Ma. £%6@ Jan 1969 thru Sept. 1971. He makes no re-
ference to ge;y%ng in Fajrfield Connecticut. (approximately 200 miles from
Bedford) &&ran 1969. %Hafever, -~I:checked.with the Registrar of Minuteman
Council, Stofgham, Mz She found no record of a Patrick Gagnon registered

anywhere with Troog™6f in Bedford during 1969-71. The Scoutmaster for the

three ye&rs was a.theodore Sandy.” I also checked his registration in the

Algonquin~Councid., “Framingham, Ma. and found that he was registered from
Mag 1872 thrufﬁ véliber 1973, which contradicts the Veteran application.

o xauses the name Brother Patrick, claiming that he was once in
This would lead one to believe that -

Sincerely, '

Steve Whitney

Field Pirector

erclosure

TSBSA007407
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o Cond i % 2 T8

VETERAN APPLICATION

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA APPLYING FOR__ 3g-0- YEAR:VE AN STATUS

Hw——"

FOR OFFICE USE GNLY 5:f
Ly iy e

AR

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE Council Typeof gie, 2
SeonRL

- ~ X2/

NAME_ . _ B&D. _fH 7 R1cdC i
ADDRESS . __ 1.5'_ b.Dencon St arv 13 037000 :

o last Q?;?:ﬁéﬂ?} and the recognition

“iyedt award.

If you have been previously recognized as a veteran, give the date that oppears on

you received. Date

Recognition
I you have never applied for veteran recognition before, check this box. 5

Applications for 5-, 10-, 15., an
to the national office.

year veteran awards are processed ar}éffi!@{ardéd by{zﬁgéifg;{al council. They are not sent
H % &

e XE .
Phid - PXENAEY

Applications for awards of 25 years and up are processed and awarﬁgf’sé} the n. "”{g&,l office only.

REGISTRATION 1. If proviously racognized, list onrxn:;: Gtion mg{gi%ﬁim of last award,
RECORD ’ 2, M opplying for the Rrsl ﬁm:,xygi:' fig(phh rtgltil‘g?laﬁp record.
Mom:“o;\Lé‘:?;—‘;\ Mon""o v— TYPE OF UNIT* N&%x;é‘ % ; POSITION
MaY (2 Tuwe [ 192 TRoom Wred | NMuwma AR 12 SA-Sm
Jaly 1791 Dec (902 aneP g%l # L aeHwsT P S M,
Feblaedmy oyl  TRoee Ay [“hnlusa  ia §on .
Jun = 194 Nob | I7L5] T}?’Gc}.f&a‘:*ss i TusTZsnw Cnli L. S pa.
| Thw 11905] Dec tySey ol LAKF Weop I Sn-Sm
Jiaw V§et) Se 1197/ Redford pman Cm,
Oct G201 Fuly|1977 FREM wofinm Mo SM.
Qua (1723 tUw{ 7273 Pew ORE{W s . Ln ASACM |
Feb N9 |- S50BesTomw . Mny ¢ meCA

*Indicate pack, troop, or post.

APPLICATION FOR VETERAR:STATUS <

I hereby apply.for veteran s&gii@%i’%i?\dicated by the above re

history. | agree to lixef¥gto the Scopling obligations. | will keep t

as to my availabilj#y fon;;ie'rvice‘:kto tﬁ”e'??i;ommunity. l agree to take as
ipemit. .

gistration record, which is a true repor} of my Scouting
he local Scouting authorities in the community informed
active a part in the promotion of the cause of Scouting as

2 2
it badsd
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT 7 e /2 ¢ e ls

circumstances wjlk e

;ﬁ;é registration record of the applicant indicotes re

gistration for the period indicated. We recom-
iplication and issuance of the veteran certificate.

—SCOUT EXECUTIVE'S SIGNATURE

Veletan insignio. pina, tis tacs, circle pins, and
chorms moy be ordered From your locel cewnil.

TSBSA007408
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Council Officers

H. Kenneth Faulkner
President

Seth O, L. Brody

George S. Goodspeed, Jr.

Francis V. Stosse
Vice-Presidents

Sylvesier D. Romano
Treasurer

William D. Rider

. "Assjstant Treasurer

William B. Stevenson

Council Commissioner

Paul Potocik
Commniodore

Arion E. Cota

Scout Executive & Secretary
Leland J. Vigue

Assistant Scout Executive
Nestor A. Eno

Field Director
Thomas P, Knowles
Kenneth X, Mayerson
Thomas E. Peterson
John F. McEnros

District Scout Executives

Executive Board
Edward A. Agonis
Dr. Jerome L. Antell
John S, Barton
Charles L. Batchelder
M. Rhodes Blish, J1.
Harry Christianson
D. Wheeler Clark
Joseph M. Dearborn
Grant Denison
Leete P. Doty
F. George duPont
George H. Fitzsimonds
Herman Friedman
Alexander Hawley
Sidney Hoffman
Roy A. Johnson
Wesley J. Kiley
Jerome 1. Leckrone
Willard D, Ligon
Elliott C, Logan
Edward C. Mabbs
L. Scott Melville
Albert F. Murren
Dale W. Nolf
Nelson L. North

_William J. Owens
Joseph €. Olson
Robert H. Reinert
Harry M. Résnick
Dr. Bernard D. Sherman
Philip H, Smith
Bemard Smolen
D. Verner Smythe
John C, Stawarky, Jr.
James W, Stone
Arnold P, Tower
Bernard M. Tower
John R. Turner
Wiley C. Wheeler
Everett E. Zissell

Chaplains P i
Rev. Stephen B@Lgﬁsg_ 3
Rev, Herbert D. Hxdixka
Rabbi Sanford H."Hahn

Trustees ol
Charles Si.Biody
W. Gergld Bryant”
Arthu#§ZComley
Lewis A. Sheds
Bernard M, Tower

R
£ ¥

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA, Inc. =

iR »

BRIDGEPORT - EASTON - FAIRFIELD - MONROE - NEWTOWN - STRATFORD gﬁgMﬁgu
782 CLINTON AVENUE, BRIDGEPORT, CONN, 0660?5:“;
Telephone 367-4457 et

N e S T T e . S . . S, S e, S S, S, S, T e e e it e S . T T T e .

Mr. Howard Boyd

Registration Service
-Boy Scouts of Merica
New Brunswick, New Jersey 01760 .

Dear Mr. Boyd:

This letter is to advise you:that Papmick Gagmon, former

Scoutmaster of Troop 197" Fgiffield; fonnecticut, is charged

with possession. of porntgraphic lifenature and that an investi-

gation of the suspect is 'p'i:‘esentzfﬁ!_xgeing conducted,

According to Captaim.Mastrop@idi 8f the Fairfield Police Department,

Patrick Gagnon has*nol been hfioked pending a complete investigation,
- however some infermation on hi¥ backgpound is available,

£3 el
it 13 %t

A transcript of:the suspe £8 record was forward to Police
Headquarters and’containé@ such items as - Dishonorable Discharge
frem the Maring Corpgjnumerous incidents while in the Corps
involving:litors, ei, “To quote Captain Mastronardi, ™ It is in
the best Interests®of Scouting not to permit Mr. Gagnon to in

¥ibe dssocigtdd with the movement,”

Fatitirer mi‘ormatlﬁn concerning the outcome of this case will be
forwadd to yd

Sincerely,

Kenne

th K. Mayerson
District Scout Executive /[

A _ ~
r Mﬂ“ i
i ‘

A Participating Agency in the United Fund and Fairfield Community Chest
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REGISTRATION AND BOYS’ L/IFE FEES BOYS’ LIFE

Term Firstissue® ______ lLast issue

months month, year

Youth Mbrs.
Youth Mbrs.

___L__ Leaders ..ﬁ:_‘.@.
Boys’ Life
_{__Total E:

Receipt No.——— Date
{For Local Council Use}

gl B 1
-has been dekiv

A

(For use only on Schoo! Night for Scouting enroliments where first copy of 80 YS’LIFE subsmm‘»

*First issue indicated has been delivered by local council.

& P

= N . N
SHack, siindividualgpphications for one unit
Swith this form orfrgp. For council/district
Fréport for each district.

No. 28-412 1MM180

NATIONAL COPY

TSBSA007412
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| Tha.nlf you for ;your 1 .ter of ng}r :

’ﬁ » 18, 1%9
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